Retirement System Contribution Reserve - TRS 243,072   -   70   -   243,142
Employee Benefit Accrued Liability Reserve 4,645,059   1,066,479   1,215   (1,286,052)   4,426,701

7,096,460   1,066,479   1,921   (1,286,052)   6,878,808
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund
Restricted Fund Balance 61,867   63,270   -   (46,500)   78,637

61,867   63,270   -   (46,500)   78,637

Total 7,158,327$ 1,129,749$ 1,921$   (1,332,552)$  6,957,445$

Note 14 Restatement
During the year, BOCES adopted GASB Statement No. 87. The BOCES’ June 30, 2021
net position for governmental activities, assets, and liabilities and fund balance for General
Fund have been restated to reflect the following:

Intangible Deferred
Lease Assets, Lease Lease Inflows

Net Liabilities Net Position Receivables Leases Fund Balance
Balance Beginning of Year, as
  Previously Reported -$   -$   (138,968,202)$ -$   -$   7,096,460$

GASB Statement No. 87 Implementation
Lessor -   -   (2,698,359)   3,042,544   (5,740,903)   (2,698,359)
Lessee 1,502,894   (1,521,794)   (18,900)   -   -   -

Balance Beginning of Year, as Restated 1,502,894$   (1,521,794)$   (141,685,461)$ 3,042,544$   (5,740,903)$   4,398,101$

Governmental Activities General Fund

GREATER SOUTHERN TIER BOCES

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
COMPARED TO BUDGET (NON-US GAAP) - GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

See Notes to Required Supplementary Information

46

Original Final Favorable
Budget Budget Actual Encumbrances (Unfavorable)

REVENUES
Charges to Components - Administrative and Facility Rental 10,063,496$   10,063,496$   5,702,758$   -$   (4,360,738)$
Charges to Components - Services 93,596,749   105,681,101   96,652,190   -   (9,028,911)
Charges to Other BOCES 1,789,135   -   2,693,439   -   2,693,439
Interest and Earnings 100,000   100,000   2,865,400   -   2,765,400
Miscellaneous 1,537,657   30,000   2,524,717   -   2,494,717
Refund of Prior Year's Expenses -   -   876,500   -   876,500
Sales -   -   29,220   -   29,220
Federal Sources 75,068 75,068

Total Revenues 107,087,037   115,874,597   111,419,292   -   (4,455,305)

EXPENDITURES
Administration and Facility Rental 10,193,496   9,825,663   8,445,251   -   1,380,412
Career and Technical Education 18,398,110   18,399,332   16,553,197   -   1,846,135
Instruction for Special Education 24,026,299   24,575,284   22,095,726   -   2,479,558
Itinerant Services 6,079,360   6,084,318   5,810,903   -   273,415
General Instruction 6,578,410   6,927,433   5,972,774   -   954,659
Instructional Support 15,466,460   19,410,274   17,071,211   -   2,339,063
Other Services 26,344,902   30,284,951   26,775,150   -   3,509,801
Debt Service:

Principal -   335,652   335,652   -   -
Interest -   31,690   31,690   -   -

Total Expenditures 107,087,037   115,507,255   103,091,554   -   12,783,043

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures -   367,342   8,327,738   -   8,327,738

CHARGES TO COMPONENTS - ADMINISTRATIVE/CAPITAL 2,000,000   2,000,000   3,537,984   -   1,537,984

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Operating Transfers Out (2,000,000)   (2,000,000)   (2,000,000)   -   -
Refunds of Surplus to Districts -   (367,342)   (9,866,404)   -   (9,499,062)
Net Change in Encumbrances -   -   45,106   -   45,106
Net Change in Reserves -   -   (217,652)   -   (217,652)
Net Change in Leases -   -   (197,727)   -   (197,727)

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (2,000,000)   (2,367,342)   (12,236,677)   -   (9,869,335)

Excess of Expenditures and Other Financing (Uses) Over
Revenues and Other Financing Sources -   -   (370,955)   -$   (370,955)$

Net Change in Fund Balance -$   -$   (370,955)$

GREATER SOUTHERN TIER BOCES

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN THE BOCES' TOTAL OPEB LIABILITY
AND RELATED RATIOS FOR THE LAST 10 FISCAL YEARS

See Notes to Required Supplementary Information

47

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Service Cost 7,060,918$   6,538,251$   7,031,464$   7,017,566$   8,094,802$   $   * $   * $   * $   * $   *